November 15, 2010
Via Email

Lisa Cleveland, Tariff Administrator

New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission
21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10

Concord, NH 03301-2429

RE:  Airespring, Inc. - Biennial Local Rate Schedule Filing

Dear Ms. Cleveland:

Enclosed for filing is the complete New Hampshire Local Rate Sheet and NH PUC Form CTP-25
submitted on behalf of Airespring, Inc. This filing is made in compliance with the New Hampshire Code
of Administrative Rules, Chapter 451.05 requiring biennial filing of a carrier’s complete current Rate
Schedule.

This filing will replace the filing made by the Company in April, 2010 based upon your e-mail with

Cynthia Firstman from Airespring. Specifically this filing adds the March 31, 2010 effective date to the
filing based upon your request.

Any questi ou may havg
tforte@tﬁm.

Sincepely,

ing this filing may be directed to me at 407-740-3001 or via email to

Thomas M. Forte
Consultant to Airespring, Inc.

Attachments

cc: C. Firstman - Airespring
file:  Airespring - NH
tms:  NHx1002

2600 Maitland Center Parkway, Suite 300 - Maitland, FL 32751
P.O. Drawer 200 - Winter Park, FL. 32790-0200 - Telephone: (407) 740 - 8575 - Facsimile: (407) 740 - 0613
www.tminc.com
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CLEC RATE SCHEDULE
COVER SHEET

Federal Identification Number 95-4862910
CLEC Authorization Number 09-010-06 OR Date of Application 9/7/06

Legal Name _Airespring, Inc.

Trade Name (d/b/a)
in New Hampshire

Regulatory Contact _Cynthia Firstman

Complete Mailing 6060 Sepulvada Blvd., 2™ Floor
Add
"% Van Nuys, CA 91411-2512

Phone Number 818-786-8990

Fax Number 818-786-9225

E-mail Address cat@airespring.com

Attach rate sheets, and include

The name of the service as appears on customer bills;

The name of the service as appears on company provisioning documents;
A brief description of service;

The price at which the service is offered; and

The date on which the price is effective.

oo op

_Any rate schedule of more than ten pages shall include a table of contents and numbered pages
s n‘a ~ . \» z» /

I certify that the information on this fi ] g the best of my knowledge and belief subject to the penalty

Authorized

Representative Signatur Title Consultant to Airespring, Inc.

Printed Name Thomas M. Forte Date 11/15/10

If you have any questions, please call the New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission at 603-271-2431.
Please mail any documents to the above address.



Airespring, Inc. CLEC Rate Sheet
6060 Sepulvada Blvd., 2™ Floor
Van Nuys, CA 91411-2512
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Airespring, Inc. CLEC Rate Sheet

6060 Sepulvada Blvd., 2™ Floor
Van Nuys, CA 91411-2512 Page 2

General Customer Rate Information

1. Name of the service as appears on customer bills:
Local Exchange Telecommunications Services
2. Name of the service as appears on company provisioning documents:
Intrastate IntraLATA Residential MTS Rates
Intrastate IntraLATA Business MTS Rates
Business Local Exchange Rates

Residential Local Exchange Rates

3. A brief description of service:

4, The price at which the service is offered; and
See Page 3 - 11 of this Rate Sheet
5. The date on which the price is effective.

Upon Approval from New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission

Issued: March 31, 2010 Issued by: Avi Lonstein
Effective: March 31, 2010 Title: President



Airespring, Inc.
6060 Sepulvada Blvd., 2" Floor
Van Nuys, CA 91411-2512

Intrastate IntraLATA Residential MTS Rates

Day Evening Night
All Calis First Add'l. First Add'lL First Add’l.
Second ($) Second ($) Second($) Second($) Second($) Second ($)
Mileage
124 0.0135 0.0035 0.0125 0.0025 0.0117 0.0017
Per Cali
Surcharges %)
Directory Assistance
Private Phones (5) 0.40
Public Phones 0.00
Calling Card 0.65
Operator-Assisted
Automated Service 1.05
Live Operator 1.65
Person-to-Person 3.55
Coin Sent-Paid 0.70
Usage Discounts
Day Usage Only Credit
Minutes of Use (%)
480 0.00
4800 0.08
4801 + 0.11

CLEC Rate Sheet

Page 3

Issued: March 31, 2010
Effective: March 31, 2010

Issued by: Avi Lonstein
Title: President



Airespring, Inc.
6060 Sepulvada Blvd., 2"

Van Nuys, CA 91411-2512

CLEC Rate Sheet
Floor

Page 4
Intrastate intraLATA Business MTS Rates

Day Evening Night
All Calls First Add'l. First Add'l. First Add'lL
Second ($) Second ($) Second ($) Second ($) Second($) Second ($)
Mileage
124 0.0135 0.0035 0.0125 0.0025 0.0117 0.0017
Per Call
Surcharges (%)
Directory Assistance
Private Phones (5) 0.40
Public Phones 0.00
Calling Card 0.65
Operator-Assisted
Automated Service 1.05
Live Operator 1.65
Person-to-Person 3.56
Coin Sent-Paid 0.70
Usage Discounts
Day Usage Only Credit
Minutes of Use %)
480 0.00
4800 0.08
4801 + 0.1

Issued: March 31, 2010
Effective: March 31, 2010

Issued by: Avi Lonstein
Title: President



Airespring, Inc.
6060 Sepulvada Blvd., 2™ Floor
Van Nuys, CA 91411-2512

UsocC

Individual Line & Multiline Key
Rate Class A
Rate Class B
Rate Class C
Rate Class D
Rate Class E

PBX Trunk
Rate Class A
Rate Class B
Rate Class C
Rate Class D
Rate Class E

Direct Inward Dialing (DID)
DID Station Numbers
100 DID Station Numbers ND8

DID Trunk Termination
First 10 Trunks, Each
Additional Trunks, Each

Usage Allowance

Usage Charges
Peak Hours
Call Area B
Call Area B
Off-Peak Hours
Call Area B
Call Area B

Issued: March 31, 2010
Effective: March 31, 2010

Business Local Exchange Rates

Flat-Rate
Monthly

($)

27.70
31.71
35.89
40.27
44.63

40.81
46.92
53.29
59.97
66.60

37.40
89.05
44.53
N/A

First
Minute

()
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

Service
NRC ($)

60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00

60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00

26.76
42.56
42.56
N/A

Add'l.
Minute

($)
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

usocC

ND8

Measured
Monthly

($)

20.86
20.86
20.86
20.86
20.86

21.01
21.01
21.01
21.01
21.01

37.40
89.05
44.53
6.00

First
Minute

($)
0.0700
0.0900

0.0550
0.0700

CLEC Rate Sheet

4E Service
NRC ($)

60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00

60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00

26.76
42.56
42.56
N/A

Add'l.
Minute

($)

0.0300
0.0400

0.0150
0.0200

Page 5

Issued by: Avi Lonstein
Title: President



Airespring, Inc. CLEC Rate Sheet

6060 Sepulvada Blvd., 2™ Floor

Van Nuys, CA 91411-2512 Page 6
Business Local Exchange Rates (Cont'd.)

Flat-Rate Measured
Monthly Service Monthly  4E Service
usocC % NRC ($) uUsocC $) NRC ($)

Additional Charges
Federal Universal Service Fund

Individual Line 0.59 0.00 0.59 0.00

Muitiple Line 0.83 0.00 0.83 0.00

PBX with DID/EUPC 1.20 0.00 1.20 0.00

PBX - All Others 1.04 0.00 1.04 0.00
Hunting 0.00 24.32 0.00 24.32
End User Common Line (EUCL)

Individual Line 9LM 6.38 0.00 9LM 6.38 0.00

Multiple Line or Trunk 9ZR 6.38 0.00 9ZR 6.38 0.00
End User Port Charges(EUPC)

Per DID Trunk 1.21 0.00 1.21 0.00
Directory Assistance

After 5th Call (Per Call) 0.40 0.00 0.40 0.00
Optional Features
Local Usage Detail, Per Line/Trunk N/A N/A 2.98 13.00
Order Charges
Service Order

Each Additional Line/Trunk 0.00 60.00 0.00 60.00

Changes to Existing Line/Trunk 0.00 31.00 0.00 31.00
Secondary/Record Order 0.00 12.00 0.00 12.00
Premises Visit Charge
First 15 Minutes 0.00 32.00 0.00 32.00
Additional 15 Minutes 0.00 12.00 0.00 12.00

Issued: March 31, 2010 Issued by: Avi Lonstein

Effective: March 31, 2010 Title: President



Airespring, Inc. CLEC Rate Sheet

6060 Sepulvada Blvd., 2™ Floor
Van Nuys, CA 91411-2512 Page 7

Business Local Exchange Rates (Cont'd.)

Monthly
usoc % NRC ($)

Vertical Features (VF)
Custom Calling Features
Call Waiting ESX 7.43 0.00
Call Forwarding (Variable) ESM 7.43 0.00
Call Forwarding Il

Busy Line 2.75 0.00

Do Not Answer 275 0.00

Busy Line/Do Not Answer 4.00 0.00
Three-Way Calling ESC 7.43 0.00
Speed Calling

8 Number Capacity E8C 5.94 0.00

30 Number Capacity E3D 9.20 0.00
Custom Calling Discounts
Each Additional Feature -1.42 0.00
Ringmate Ring ldentification

One Dependent Number DRS1X 6.00 0.00

Two Dependent Numbers DRS2X 10.00 0.00
Phonesmart Features
Call Return NSS 2.25 0.00
Caller ID NSD 4.95 0.00
Caller ID with Name NNK 5.95 0.00
Call Waiting ID NWT 495 0.00
Call Waiting ID with Name N7PXA 5.95 0.00
Repeat Dialing NSQ 2.25 0.00
Repeat Dialing and Call Return NSP 3.95 0.00
Anonymous Call Rejection AYK 3.00 0.00
WorkSmart Discounts (%)
1-Year Commitment -10.00 0.00
2-Year Commitment -15.00 0.00
3-Year Commitment -20.00 0.00
Per-Use Features
Call Return NSS 0.50 0.00
Repeat Dialing NSQ 0.50 0.00
Call Trace NST 3.25 0.00

Issued: March 31, 2010 Issued by: Avi Lonstein

Effective: March 31, 2010 Title: President



Airespring, Inc. CLEC Rate Sheet

6060 Sepulvada Blvd., 2" Floor

Van Nuys, CA 91411-2512 Page 8
Residential Local Exchange Rates

Flat-Rate Measured
Monthly Service Monthly  4E Service
usocC % NRC ($) usocC %) NRC ($)
Individual Line
Rate Class A 11.11 39.00 7.82 39.00
Rate Class B 12.10 39.00 7.82 39.00
Rate Class C 13.25 39.00 7.82 39.00
Rate Class D 14.41 39.00 7.82 39.00
Rate Class E 15.69 39.00 7.82 39.00
Usage Allowance N/A N/A 4.00 N/A
First Add'l. First Add'l.
Minute Minute Minute Minute
(%) $) (%) &)
Usage Charges (Peak)
Call Area A N/A N/A 0.0700 0.0300
Call Area B N/A N/A 0.0900 0.0400
Usage Charges (Off-Peak)
Call Area A N/A N/A 0.0550 0.0150
Call Area B N/A N/A 0.0700 0.0200
Additional Charges
Touch-Tone 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
End User Common Line (EUCL)
Primary Line 9LM 6.38 0.00 9LM 6.38 0.00
Additional Line 9ZRMR 6.38 0.00 9ZRMR 6.38 0.00
Federal Universal Service Fund
Primary Line 0.59 0.00 0.59 0.00
Additional Line 0.59 0.00 0.59 0.00
Directory Assistance
After 5th Call (Per Call) 0.40 0.00 0.40 0.00
Optional Features
Local Usage Detail, Per Line N/A N/A 0.89 10.00
Issued: March 31, 2010 Issued by: Avi Lonstein

Effective: March 31, 2010 Title: President



Airespring, Inc.

6060 Sepulvada Blvd., 2™ Floor

Van Nuys, CA 91411-2512

CLEC Rate Sheet

Page 9

Residential Local Exchange Rates (Cont'd.)

usocC

Order Charges
Service Order
Each Additional Line
Change to Existing Line
Secondary/Record Order

Premises Visit Charge
First 15 Minutes
Additional 15 Minutes

Issued: March 31, 2010
Effective: March 31, 2010

Fiat-Rate
Monthly

($)

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

Measured

Service Monthly  4E Service
NRC ($) usoc %) NRC ($)
39.00 0.00 39.00
31.00 0.00 31.00
5.70 0.00 5.70
32.00 0.00 32.00
12.00 0.00 12.00

Issued by: Avi Lonstein
Title: President



Airespring, Inc.

6060 Sepulvada Blvd., 2™ Floor
Van Nuys, CA 91411-2512

Residential L.ocal Exchange Rates (Cont'd.)

usocC

Individual Line
All Rate Classes

Usage Allowance

Message Unit Allowance

Usage Charges
Peak
Call Area A
Call Area B
Off-Peak
Call Area A
Call Area B

Additional Charges

Touch-Tone

End User Common Line (EUCL)
Primary Line 9LM

Additional Line 9ZRMR

Federal Universal Service Fund
Primary Line
Additional Line

Directory Assistance
After 5th Call (Per Call)

Optional Features
Local Usage Detail, Per Line

Order Charges
Service Order
Each Additional Line
Change to Existing Line
Secondary/Record Order
Premises Visit Charge
First 15 Minutes
Additional 15 Minutes

Issued: March 31, 2010
Effective: March 31, 2010

Measured
Monthly

(%)
6.08
1.50
N/A

First
Minute

($)
0.0700
0.0900
0.0550
0.0700

Monthly
(%)
0.00

6.38
6.38

0.59
0.59

0.40

0.89

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

l.ow Use
4E Low Monthly
NRC ($) UsocC (%)
39.00 6.05
N/A N/A
N/A 30.00
Add'l First
Minute Minute
$) (%)
0.0300 0.1650
0.0400 0.18650
0.0150 0.1650
0.0200 0.1650
NRC Monthly
($) (%)
0.00 0.00
0.00 9LM 6.38
0.00 9ZRMR 6.38
0.00 0.59
0.00 0.59
0.00 0.40
10.00 N/A
39.00 0.00
31.00 0.00
570 0.00
32.00 0.00
12.00 0.00

CLEC Rate Sheet

Measured
NRC ($)
39.00
N/A
N/A

Add'l.
Minute

($)
0.1650
0.1650
0.1650
0.1650

NRC
(%)
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

N/A

39.00
31.00
5.70

32.00
12.00

Page 10

Issued by: Avi Lonstein
Title: President



Airespring, Inc.

6060 Sepulvada Blvd., 2™ Floor

Van Nuys, CA 91411-2512

Residential Local Exchange Rates (Cont'd.)

All Calling Plans

Vertical Features (VF)
Custom Calling Features
Call Waiting
Call Forwarding (Variable)
Call Forwarding Il

Busy Line

Do Not Answer

Busy Line/Do Not Answer
Three-Way Calling
Speed Calling

8 Number Capacity

30 Number Capacity

Custom Calling Discounts
Each Additional Feature

Ringmate Ring ldentification
One Dependent Number
Two Dependent Numbers

Phonesmart Features

Call Return

Caller ID

Caller ID with Name

Call Waiting ID

Call Waiting ID with Name
Repeat Dialing

Repeat Dialing and Call Return
Anonymous Call Rejection

Package Plans
ValuePack

Per-Use Features
Call Return
Repeat Dialing
Call Trace

Issued: March 31, 2010
Effective: March 31, 2010

usocC

ESX
ESM

ESC

E8C
E3D

DRS1X
DRS2X

NSS
NSD
NNK
NWT
N7PXA
NSQ
NSP
AYK

NLRSA

NSS
NSQ
NST

Monthly
$)

3.81
3.81

1.35
1.35
2.00
4.51

2.98
5.94

-0.73

3.00
5.00

2.25
4.95
5.95
4.95
5.95
2.25
3.95
3.00

17.99

0.50
0.50
3.25

NRC
(%)

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

CLEC Rate Sheet
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Issued by: Avi Lonstein
Title: President



